





वर्श्वेव कुटुम्वकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

## केंद्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख प्रशासन समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग संघ राज्य सचिवालय, लददाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH, SOCIAL & TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, UT Secretariat, Ladakh.

द्रभाष/Phone No: 01982-258365

ई-मेल/Email: stw-ladakh@ladakh.gov.in

State Informatic Officer, UT of Ladakh

Subject: Request for upload guidelines for selection of Anganwadi Worker/Anganwadi Helpers.

## Sir,

You are request to kindly upload the guidelines for 'Selection of Anganwadi Worker/Anganwadi Helpers' (Copy enclosed) on Social & Tribal Welfare, UT of Ladakh website as well as UT Ladakh and District website please.

Yours sincerely, भवदीय

Dated:20/08/2023

Encl: A/A

60

Stanzin Shakya (Ph.D.) स्तंज़िन शाक्य

OSD to Commissioner/ Secretary/आयुक्त सचिव के ओएसडी

## Social & Tribal Welfare Dept./ समाज एवं आदिवासी कल्याण विभाग

No: LA/S&TW/Misc/UTL/2023/4309-95

## Copy to:

- 1. Director, Social & Tribal Welfare Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 2. District Informatic Officer, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. A.D., National Informatic Centre, UT of Ladakh
- 4. PA to Adv. to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for info. of Advisor, UT of Ladakh.
- 5. PA to Comm./Secy., S&TW Dept. for info. of Commissioner Secretary, UT of Ladakh.